value of the institution’s assets. An institution’s NPV ratio is its NPV divided by the present value of its
assets (PVA) both measured in the same interest rate scenario, or:

NPV Ratio NPV
PVA=

It is important to determine both the level to which an institution’s NPV ratio declines as a result of an
adverse change in interest rates, as well as the magnitude of the decline in the ratio.

Two measures help detect excessive exposure:

• The post-shock NPV ratio.

• The sensitivity measure.

Post-shock NPV Ratio

The post-shock NPV ratio is an institution’s NPV ratio after an adverse interest rate shock of 200 basis
points.

Post - shock NPV Ratio = NPV after Shock
PVA after Shock

=
NPV  or NPV

 or PVA
,  whichever is lower.+ 200 -200

+ 200 -200PVA

Sensitivity to Market Risk Section 650

Office of Thrift Supervision November 1999 Examination Handbook 650.7

Table 1 illustrates the calculation of the post-shock NPV ratio. This table shows the estimated change
in the present value of the assets, liabilities, and NPV of XYZ Savings Association resulting from a 200
basis point increase and decrease in interest rates.

TABLE 1

Interest Rate Scenario

  -200 Basis
Point Change Base Case +200 Basis

Point Change

Present Value of
Assets

$105 $100 $80

Present Value of
Liabilities

-99 -95 -77

NPV 6 5 3

NPV Ratio 5.7% 5% 3.8%

In Table 1, the adverse scenario is the one in which rates increase 200 basis points. Under that scenario,
XYZ’s NPV ratio declines to 3.8 percent. Thus, XYZ’s post-shock NPV ratio is 3.8 percent.

Again, the post-shock NPV ratio is simply the NPV ratio that results from the more adverse 200 basis
point shift in rates. This ratio indicates the cushion of economic capital an association would retain
should an adverse change in interest rates occur.

The post-shock NPV ratio is a function of the sensitivity of NPV to changes in rates and the size of the
NPV cushion in the base case scenario. Thus, an institution’s post-shock NPV ratio could be low for